

Saint Vincent Haven Charity Golf Outing Sponsorship Opportunities



(Tax ID Number 80-0191758)

Help raise money to support our local shelter for males 18 and older who are homeless in Licking County through our 16th Annual Golf Outing on Saturday, Aug. 5, 2023 at the Denison Golf Club at Granville. St. Vincent Haven is a 50 bed non-profit, privately funded agency that provides emergency program shelter and supportive services for adult males leading to employment and their own housing. Here are sponsorship opportunities:

Platinum Sponsor (\$2,500 or more) - Provides an individual housing for more than 4 months.

Same as Gold Sponsor plus:

- o Official Title Sponsorship Full-page recognition in the golf outing program
- o Complimentary foursome entry fees for tournament
- o Corporate Sign at the Registration Table Area

Gold Sponsor (\$1,000 - \$2,500) - Provides an individual housing for 1.5 - 4 months.

Same as Silver Sponsor plus:

- Half-page recognition in golf outing program
- o Corporate Sign at the Registration Table Area
- o Example: Cash (or cash equivalent) donation

Silver Sponsor (\$500-\$1,000) – Provides an individual housing for 3 – 6 weeks.

- Same as Bronze Sponsor plus:
- o Quarter-page recognition in golf outing program
- o Corporate Sign at the Driving Range Area
- o Examples: Cash (or cash equivalent) donation, program printing, etc.

Bronze Sponsor (less than \$500) - Provides an individual housing for up to 3 weeks.

- Recognition in golf outing program
- o Link from St. Vincent Haven Web Site
- Thank you letter from the Executive Director of the St. Vincent Haven
 - Examples: Team Sponsor (\$400), Tee or Green sponsor (\$250)
 - Cash (or cash-equivalent) donation, raffle items, Door prizes
 - Skill prizes (longest drive, longest putt, placement)
 - Beverage or food donation

Hole Sponsorship (\$250) – Provides an individual housing for 8 days.

If you are interested in providing a sponsorship please complete the information below and make check or money order payable to **St. Vincent Haven**. Mail to: Saint Vincent Haven Attn: Ashlee Tigner, 115 Wilson St. Newark, OH 43055

Sponsorship Amount:			
Company/Individual Name:			
Contact Name:			
E-mail Address:			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone:	Fax:		

We request that all sponsorship information be received by July 20th, 2023 in order to guarantee inclusion in signs and programs. Please contact one of the following sponsorship committee members for more information:

John Paul Munhall phone: 740-670-0822 <u>JohnPaul@SVDPhaven.org</u> Jessame Fout – Phone: 740-777-8444, email: jfout@SVDPhaven.org



16th Annual



St. Vincent Haven Charity Golf Outing

Sponsored by St. Edwards Knights of Columbus Council 10876

St. Vincent Haven (SVH) opened Dec. 13, 2009. Since expanding March 10, 2023, SVH is now a private funded 50 bed emergency program shelter for men who are homeless in Licking County. Services are geared to build residents' life skills. Volunteer and funding support from local businesses and citizens allow SVH to provide safe shelter, support, and advocacy. Assistance is provided to residents to help them find employment, improve educational skills, address mental health, physical health, or substance abuse issues. Great strides have been made to meet the needs of men who are homeless in our community. From January 2010 through today, SVH served more than 2,700 unduplicated residents, providing over 110,000 nights of safe shelter. The St. Vincent Haven Charity Golf outing has raised more than \$230,000.

Continued funding is critical to sustain The Haven and we hope to make this year's event a huge success. We are so thrilled about The Haven's Building Hope Campaign. The building has been built but they still need your help raising \$1,500,000 to expand their programming and more. Please scan the QR code below to learn more about the expansion and how you can help give a hand-up to those in need.



SV Haven Website



Golfer Registration

Thanks for show your support and pulling together a foursome of family and friends for a day of fun at Denison Golf Club at Granville. Charity support has never been this easy and fun. Many prizes will be offered for placement and participation.



Outing Date

Saturday, August 5, 2023

Schedule

12:30 PM Registration/Sign-In/Range2:00 PM Shot Gun Start (prompt)7:00 PM Dinner, Prizes and Awards

Outing Format

Scramble, specific rules provided at registration.

Reservations Required

Reservation fee is \$400/team (\$100 per golfer) which will include: Green Fees/Cart, Bucket of Balls for the Driving Range and Dinner

Golf Course Information

Course: Denison Golf Club at Granville Web Site: www.denisongolfclub.com

Address: 555 Newark-Granville Rd. Granville, Ohio 43023

Phone: 740-587-GOLF (4653)